

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236 / 0389-2391774 / 0389-2391699

Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in

No. NITMZ/R-1-11/NT/2022/4173

Date: 0 7 MAR 2023

ORDER

Consonant to the approval of the Board of Governors, NIT Mizoram in its 34th Meeting dated 14.02.2023 through Circulation, which is based on the Competitive Written Examinations held on 27.01.2023 and on the recommendations of the Selection Committee, NIT Mizoram, the Chairman, Board of Governors cum Director, NIT Mizoram is pleased to appoint **Ms. Laltanpuii** (Roll No. NT2022/ CE/TEC/ 30), Phunchawng, Aizawl, Mizoram to the post of **Technician (1 – UR) in Department of Civil Engineering (CE)**, Group 'C' Non-Teaching post, in the Pay **Level 3 Cell 1** or PB-1 (5200-20200) + GP Rs. 2,000, at National Institute of Technology Mizoram.

The appointment of the above selected candidates shall be governed by the under mentioned terms and conditions:

- 1) The selected candidate shall be under probation for a period of **1 (one) year**, as per the NITs Statutes, after which their services will be confirmed. The probation period is liable to be extended, depending on their performance.
- 2) The appointment is subject to the general terms and conditions of service applicable to the employees of NIT Mizoram as in force under the NITSER Act 2007 and the NITs Statutes, and as amended from time to time by the Government of India.
- Pay will be fixed as per the existing provisions of NITs Statutes and vide letter No. 15-1/2017-TC(Vol.-II) dated 29.12.2017 from Government of India, Ministry of Education (erstwhile MHRD), Department of Higher Education as per the 7th CPC Recommendations etc.
- 4) The service conditions of the selected candidate will be governed as per NITSER Act and the NITs Statutes.
- 5) The services of the selected candidate will be governed by the **National Pension System (NPS)** of the Government of India which is in effect from 2004.

The selected candidate shall perform their duties, as may be assigned by the competent authority of the Institute, from time to time.

(Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILO)

Registrar

National Institute of Technology Mizoram

No. NITMZ/R-1-11/NT/2022/4173

Date: 0 7 MAR 2023

Copy to:

- 1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 2. Registrar's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 3. Deputy Registrar, NIT Mizoram.
- 4. All Deans, NIT Mizoram.
- 5. Head of Department Deptt. of EEE, ECE, CSE, ME, CE & BS&HSS, NIT Mizoram.
- 6. Asst. Librarian, Central Library, NIT Mizoram.
- 7. Asst. Registrar (Accounts) and Asst. Registrar (Estt.), NIT Mizoram.
- 8. Dr. Sandeep Kumar Dash, FiC- Institute Website to kindly upload it in the website.
- 9. Superintendent I & II & Accountant, NIT Mizoram.
- 10. Persons concerned.
- 11. Concerned File.

Registrar National Institute of Technology Mizoram